

3 SC 75/2024
STATE Vs. SEHDEV @ LALLU
FIR No. 130/2016
PS Maurice Nagar
U/s 21/29 NDPS Act

31.08.2024

Present: Mr. Balbir Singh, Learned Addl. PP for State.

Record shows that summons were issued to the accused persons vide order-sheet dated 01.04.2024. Summons appeared to be not issued.

Let summons be issued to the accused persons for next date of hearing.

Also, issue notice to IO to appear in person on the next date to clarify regarding the status of the accused persons.

Put up on **19.11.2024**.

(PRANJAL ANEJA)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central, THC, Delhi/31.08.2024(vp)