

9

SC No. 75-2024

STATE Vs. SEHDEV @ LALLU

FIR No. 130 /2016

PS Maurice Nagar

U/s 21/29 NDPSA Act

19.11.2024

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Sehdev is present on bail.
Sh. Nikhil Sharma, counsel for accused persons.
Accused Rakesh Gupta is not present.

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of accused Sehdev by Ld. counsel. Same is taken on record.

An exemption application from personal appearance has been filed on behalf of accused Rakesh Gupta.

Heard. Exemption is allowed for today only.

Request received on behalf of IO SI Rohit stating that he is out of station.

Learned counsel for accused submits that copy of the charge sheet has not been received yet.

Let notice be issued to the SHO concerned to furnish copy of the charge-sheet to the accused on the NDOH.

At request, re-notify on **29.01.2025**.

(PRANJAL ANEJA)

Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central, THC, Delhi/19.11.2024(kk)