

3 SC 75-2024
STATE Vs. SEHDEV @ LALLU
FIR NO. 130/2016
PS Maurice Nagar
U/s 21/29 NDPS Act

22.07.2025

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhtar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Rakesh Gupta is absent.
Accused Sehdev @ Lallu is present on bail.
Sh. Nitin, Ld. proxy counsel for both accused
persons.
IO Insp. Rohit in person.

On an exemption application, accused Rakesh Gupta
is exempted for today only.

Issue fresh notice to IO to appear in person on the
NDOH.

Put up for appearance of IO and arguments/ framing
of charge on **10.11.2025**.

(Virender Singh)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central, THC, Delhi/22.07.2025