

SC 75-2024
STATE Vs. SEHDEV @ LALLU
FIR NO. 130/2016
PS Maurice Nagar

10.11.2025

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Sehdev @ Lallu on bail in person.
Accused Rakesh Gupta is absent.
Sh. Saurya Kapoor, Ld. counsel for both accused persons.
IO Insp. Rohit is absent.

On an application, in the interest of justice, exemption of accused Rakesh Gupta is allowed for today only subject to cost of Rs. 500/- to be deposited with DLSA, Central, THC, Delhi.

Issue B/Ws against IO Insp. Rohit in a sum of Rs. 2,000/- with one surety in the like amount to be executed through SHO concerned for the NDOH.

Put up for appearance of accused persons and arguments/ framing of charge on **19.12.2025**.

(Virender Singh)
Special Judge, NDPS,
Central, THC, Delhi/10.11.2025