

2 SC 75/2024
STATE Vs. SEHDEV @ LALLU
FIR NO. 130/2016
PS Maurice Nagar

12.05.2026

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Nikhil Sharma, Ld. Counsel for both the accused persons.
Both accused persons are in person (on bail in this case)
IO is absent.

Some more time has been sought for filing the proof of deposit of sum of Rs. 500/- which was imposed upon the accused Rakesh Gupta vide order dated 10.11.2025. Allowed.

Request for exemption from appearance has been received from the IO concerned, by the concerned naib court telephonically. Allowed for today.

Fresh notice be issued to IO for appearance through SHO concerned for NDOH.

To come up for consideration on point of charge on 06.07.2026.

(Puneet Nagpal)
Special Judge, NDPS,
Central, THC, Delhi/12.05.2026